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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (24th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:59:48PM

Assembly District 24

 4,754 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 160 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 33 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,947 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,947 

 3,208 RORY I. LANCMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 296 RORY I. LANCMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 814 MOHAMMAD T. RAHMAN (REFORM)

 1 CARLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONOVAN G. WAITHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE I. LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN RICHARD SEVERIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE I MONTOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC BAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTELL C. MOSELEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL A VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,333 

Unrecorded  614 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (24th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:59:48PM

Assembly District 25

 3,719 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 124 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 16 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,860 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,860 

 2,642 RORY I. LANCMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 281 RORY I. LANCMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 196 MOHAMMAD T. RAHMAN (REFORM)

 1 ANNA HISHTYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DROMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL NOBLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNIEL MAIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK BAER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON R. ABDULE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF GOTILIEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CIMINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 KAI ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SARSOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA CORSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA L. ALBINO (WRITE-IN)

 7 MONTELL C MOSELEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NECHAMA PEIKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS SIERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIROLAY BLISUREYN (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER A. KOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYLN GIVENS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHLOMO NISANOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VYTAUTAS VILENISKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF PEIHS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,152 

Unrecorded  708 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (24th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:59:48PM

Assembly District 27

 6,239 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 219 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 81 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,541 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,541 

 5,004 RORY I. LANCMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 506 RORY I. LANCMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 245 MOHAMMAD T. RAHMAN (REFORM)

 2 ALAN SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAYE SCHERL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BUA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA MAYNARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEAGAN MOLINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTEL C MOSELEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MONTELL C MOSELEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL D. GRAZIANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER A. KOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHAS FINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT T. GILSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WOODSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCKY SQUIRREL (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMMY SIMANOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALDY ACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,788 

Unrecorded  753 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (24th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:59:48PM

Assembly District 29

 766 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 68 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 8 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  842 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  842 

 600 RORY I. LANCMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 31 RORY I. LANCMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 132 MOHAMMAD T. RAHMAN (REFORM)

 1 IRA J. NEEDLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STARKS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  765 

Unrecorded  77 

Assembly District 32

 1,480 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 24 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 21 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,525 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,525 

 1,001 RORY I. LANCMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 51 RORY I. LANCMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 314 MOHAMMAD T. RAHMAN (REFORM)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,370 

Unrecorded  155 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (24th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:59:48PM

Total for Member of the City Council (24th Council District) - Queens County

 16,958 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 595 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 159 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,715 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,715 

 12,455 RORY I. LANCMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,165 RORY I. LANCMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,701 MOHAMMAD T. RAHMAN (REFORM)

 2 ALAN SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA HISHTYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DROMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL NOBLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNIEL MAIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONOVAN G. WAITHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAYE SCHERL (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE I. LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA J. NEEDLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK BAER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON R. ABDULE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN RICHARD SEVERIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF GOTILIEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BUA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE I MONTOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CIMINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA MAYNARD (WRITE-IN)

 2 KAI ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SARSOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC BAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA CORSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA L. ALBINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEAGAN MOLINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTEL C MOSELEY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (24th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:59:48PM

Total for Member of the City Council (24th Council District) - Queens County

 9 MONTELL C MOSELEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTELL C. MOSELEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NECHAMA PEIKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS SIERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIROLAY BLISUREYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL A VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL D. GRAZIANO (WRITE-IN)

 4 PETER A. KOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHAS FINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYLN GIVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT T. GILSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WOODSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCKY SQUIRREL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHLOMO NISANOV (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMMY SIMANOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VYTAUTAS VILENISKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALDY ACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF PEIHS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,408 

Unrecorded  2,307 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 28, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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